MINUTES OF THE 111th MEETING OF SEAC, KERALA HELD ON 2 - 4, JUNE, 2020 AT THE CONFERENCE HALL,STATE ENVIRONMENT IMPACTASSESSMENT AUTHORITY,THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

PARIVESH FILES

AGENDA-1

CONSIDERATION/RECONSIDERATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE

1. SIA/KL/MIN/39461/2019, File No. 1546/EC1/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation with the following documents:

- District Survey report
- Clearance from NBWL
- 2. SIA/KL/MIN/41414/2019, File No. 1563/EC1/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation.

3. SIA/KL/MIN/41465/2019, File No. 1464/EC2/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation.

4. SIA/KL/MIN/42946/2013,File No. 1473/EC3/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation with the following document:

- Certificate of compliance report from the Regional Office.
- 5. SIA/KL/MIN/43404/2019, File No. 1459/EC1/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation.

6. SIA/KL/MIN/43574/2019, File No. 1470/EC3/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation.

7. SIA/KL/MIN/43709/2019, File No. 1469/EC3/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation.

8. SIA/KL/MIN/43829/2019, File No. 1475/EC2/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation.

9. SIA/KL/MIN/44123/2019, File No. 1495/EC2/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation.

10. SIA/KL/MIN/44419/2019, File No.1503/EC/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation.

11. SIA/KL/MIN/44488/2019, File No.1474 /EC1/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation.

12. SIA/KL/MIN/44590/2019, File No.1501/EC3/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation.

13. SIA/KL/MIN/44633/2019, File No.1530/EC2/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation.

14. SIA/KL/MIN/44831/2019, File No.1488/EC3/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation.

15. SIA/KL/MIN/45324/2019, File No.1557 /EC3/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation of ToR.

16. SIA/KL/MIN/45742/2019, File No.1510 /EC4/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The Committee entrusted Dr. A.V. Raghu and Dr. S. Sreekumar for field inspection.

17. SIA/KL/MIN/45874/2019, File No.1541/EC3/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation.

18. SIA/KL/MIN/45999/2019, File No.1504/EC3/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation.

19. SIA/KL/MIN/46090/2019, File No.1491/EC2/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation.

20. SIA/KL/MIN/46108/2019, File No.1536 /EC2/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation with the following document:

• Certificate from the Wild Life Warden regarding the distance of the proposed site from the Wayanad Wild Life Sanctuary.

21. SIA/KL/MIN/46189/2019, File No.1523 /EC3/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation.

22. SIA/KL/MIN/46290/2019, File No.1493 /EC1/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation.

23. SIA/KL/MIN/76720/2018, File No.1490 /EC2/2019/SEIAA

Decision: The proponent is invited for presentation.

Sd/-Mir Mohammed Ali, IAS Secretary Sd/-Dr. C. Bhaskaran Chairman